

## No.C- 418 /853-SAG

Dated 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

То

# The Addl Surveyor General Eastern Zone, Survey of India, Kolkata

## SUB: <u>Transfer/Posting of Additional Surveyor General - regarding</u>

In accordance with approval of the Competent Authority, the transfer/posting in respect of the under-mentioned Additional Surveyor General is hereby issued with immediate effect until further orders. :-

Sl. No.	Name of the officer	Present Posting	New posting
1.	Shri P.V. Rajasekhar, Addl Surveyor General	Eastern Zone, Kolkata	Southern Zone, Bangeluru

2. These transfer/posting orders are being made in accordance with the request of the officer as such no TA/DA will be admissible to him.

3. It is requested that the officer may please be relieved immediately to report to new place of his posting. Copy of the charge relinquishing and assumption certificate may please be forwarded to this office for our further necessary action.

Signed by Prashant(**Kushan**t Kumar) Date: 05-02-2024 General for Surveyor General of India

## Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Science and Technology (Department of Science and Technology), New Delhi (Kind Attn: S.K. Pani, Deputy Secretary (SMP) with reference to DST's letter No.SM/01/06/2021 dated 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2024 for information please.
- 2. **The Addl SGs**: Southern Zone/Specialized Zone/Western Zone/North Eastern Zone/Central Zone/ Northern Zone/ Printing Zone/NIGST for information.
- 3. Addl SG (Tech)/DSG (HR)/DSG (Adm)/DSG (Vig)/DA&F/E&AO(A) SGO for information, please
- 4. The Accounts Officer, RP&AO, Survey of India, Kolkata/Hyderabad.
- 5. Web Admn for information and further necessary action.
- 6. Office Superintendent E1 Section, SGO.



No.C- 67 /853-SAG

To

The Additional Surveyor General, NIGST, Survey of India, Hyderabad

#### SUB: Transfer/Posting of Additional Surveyor General - regarding

In accordance with approval of the Competent Authority, the transfer/posting in respect of the undermentioned Additional Surveyor General is hereby issued with immediate effect until further orders :-

SI. No.	Name of the officer	Present Posting	New posting	Additional charge
1.	Shri Shailesh Kumar Sinha, Addl Survyor General	Addl SG, NIGST, Hyderabd	Addl SG, SGO, Dehra Dun	(i) Addl SG, NIGST, Hyderabad
				(ii) Addl SG, Printing Zone, Hyderabad

2 Shri S K Sinha, Addl Surveyor General, SGO will also hold the Addl charge of Addl Surveyor General, NIGST, Hyderabad and Addl Surveyor General, Printing Zone, Hyderabad in addition to his own duties. The competent authority has informed that the officer will not be entitled for additional remuneration/allowances for holding the additional charge of NIGST, Hyderabad and Printing Zone, Hyderabad

3. It is requested that the officer may please be relieved immediately to report to Survey of India HQ, Dehra Dun. Copy of the charge relinquish and assumption may please be forwarded to this office for our further necessary action.

(Prashant Kumar) **Deputy Surveyor General** for Surveyor General of India

#### DISTRIBUTION:

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. India, Ministry of Science & Technology (Department of Science & Technology), Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road, New Delhi [Kind Attn: Ms Preeti Arora, Under Secretary (SMP)] w.r.t. their letter No SM/01/06/2021 dated 2nd Jan, 2024 for information, please.
- 2. The Addl SG, Printing Zone, Survey of India, Hyderabad for information.
- 3. The E&AO (A), SGO for information.
- 4. Central Pay & Accounts Office, Dehra Dun for information.
- Regional Pay & Accounts Office, Hyderabad. 5.
- 6. Office Suptdt, Estt-1 Section (SGO).
- 7. Web admn for uploading on the website.